Contents

List of Figures
Introduction and Interpretation — Peter Flora

A State Formation and Nation-Building

Basic Concepts, Models, Maps

1 Differentiation and Boundary-Building
2. Centres and Peripheries

3. The Basic Model

4. A Model and Conceptual Map of Europe

The Territorial Structuring of Europe

1 Conditions of State Formation and Nation-Building
2. Nation-Building and Language

3. The Survival of Peripheral Identity

4. Federal Versus Unitary Structure

B Mass Politics

The Democratisation of Europe

1 Exit and Voice
2. The Four Thresholds of Democratisation
3. Numerical Democracy and Corporate Pluralism

Cleavage Structures and Party Systems

1 Cleavages and Their Political Translation
2. Critical Junctures, Alliances, and Oppositions
3. Party Systems and the Model of Europe

Notes
Bibliography
Documentation
Index

XVi

93

95

97
108
122
135

149

153
170
191
209

225

227

228
244
261

275

278
303
320

341
384
402
409



