Contents

List of Figures Introduction and Interpretation — Peter Flora		xvi 1
Ι	Basic Concepts, Models, Maps	95
	 Differentiation and Boundary-Building Centres and Peripheries The Basic Model A Model and Conceptual Map of Europe 	97 108 122 135
II	The Territorial Structuring of Europe	149
	 Conditions of State Formation and Nation-Building Nation-Building and Language The Survival of Peripheral Identity Federal Versus Unitary Structure 	153 170 191 209
	B Mass Politics	225
III	The Democratisation of Europe	227
	 Exit and Voice The Four Thresholds of Democratisation Numerical Democracy and Corporate Pluralism 	228 244 261
IV	Cleavage Structures and Party Systems	275
	 Cleavages and Their Political Translation Critical Junctures, Alliances, and Oppositions Party Systems and the Model of Europe 	278 303 320
Notes		341
Bibliography		384
Documentation		402
Index		409